AL A

20070206000055240 1/6 $28.

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
@2?@5?2@@7 12-06:37PM FILED/CERT

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
CORRECTED AND RESTATED
COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTIES OF BIBB AND SHELBY

This agreement 1s made and entered into as of July 9, 2004, by and between Alabama Power
Company and Southern Electric Generating Company and CDX Gas, LLC and CDX Sequoya, LLC.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Alabama Power Company and Southern Electric Generating Company (collectively
as “Lessor”) and CDX Gas, LLC and CDX Sequoya, LLC (collectively as “Lessee”) entered into a

COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE dated July 9, 2004 (the “Effective Date”) wherein Lessee leased
certain interests from Lessor in Bibb and Shelby Counties, Alabama; and

WHEREAS, Alabama Power Company and Southern Electric Generating Company (collectively
as “Lessor”) and CDX Gas, LLC and CDX Sequoya, LLC (collectively as “Lessee”) entered into a
CORRECTED AND RESTATED COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE dated July 9, 2004 (the
“Eftective Date”) wherein the parties corrected certain typographical errors and errors in the property
descriptions, and which said CORRECTED AND RESTATED COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE
restated and replaced the original COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE in every way; and

WHEREAS, certain acreage intended to be included and covered thereby was inadvertently
omitted from the lands described in Exhibit “A” attached to said CORRECTED AND RESTATED :
COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE; and i

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend said CORRECTED AND RESTATED COALBED
METHANE GAS LEASE to cover and include the acreage which was inadvertently omitted from same.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Lessor and Lessee, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits
to be derived by the parties hereto, do hereby amend said CORRECTED AND RESTATED COALBED
METHANE GAS LEASE and the Exhibit “A” attached thereto as follows:

Exhibit “A” attached to said CORRECTED AND RESTATED COALBED METHANE GAS

LEASE shall cover and include, in addition to the acreage described on Exhibit “A”, the acreage
described and set out on Exhibit “A” which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, and Lessor
does hereby grant, demise, lease and let to Lessee all of Lessors’s rights to explore for, drill,
produce and remove the coalbed methane gas and its constituents insofar as such underlie the

lands described on Exhibit “A” hereto:




The purpose of this Amendment is to add the acreage described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto,.so that the
CORRECTED AND RESTATED COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE will cover and include all

acreage on the Exhibit “A” attached thereto, plus and in addition to the acreage which is described on the
Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

(SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE)

2007/0206000055240 2/6 $28.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate.AL
02/06/2007 12:06:37PM FILED/CERT




In WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment is executed by Lessor and Lessee in duplicate originals to be

ftect: f the day and year first written above.
T LT

070206000055240 3/6 $28.00
Sh lby Cn ty J dge of Probate, AL
2/06/2007 12:06:37PpM FILED/CERT

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

(A7 oty

By Arthur P. Beattie
Executive Vice-President

SOUTHERN ELECTRIC GENERATING
COMPANY

A =

By ‘Arthur P. Beattie
=Seeewtme Vice-President

CDX GAS, LLC
;ZZj ' ;?a%thr17€;1¢;,ft—s -
B &ghgﬂ; . M Eﬂd&)dr _
'é/ g Its: Pveesderni—

CDX SEQUOYA, LLC




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Arthur P.
Beattie, whose name as Executive Vice-President of ALABAMA POWER COMPANY, an Alabama corporation,
1s signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily
for and as the act of said corporation..

Given under my hand and seal this 0? 7 2 day of_______j AN U er , 2007.

A SNAS ‘!L.u‘g’; Z
NOTARY PUBLIC

in and for JE;EE rs on County, Alabama

My Commission Expires:

2- 3-09

I e

20070206000 t o
lb Cnty Judge of Proba e,
%2?@6?2@07 12 : 06 :37PM FILEDICERT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Arthur P.
Beattie, whose name as Executive Vice-President of SOUTHERN ELECTRIC GENERATING COMPANY, an
Alabama corporation is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on
this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation..

Given under my hand and seal this 026.{1' day of Téll/lb(a 7 , 2007.
NOTARY PUBLIC
1in and for County, Alabama

My Commission Expires:

 R-307 N




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

[, THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that
bﬂ} <. Mugzﬂolcqs[ ___who is the __of

CDX GAS, LLC, a Delaware limited 11ab111ty company, and whose name as such is s1gned to the foregoing
instrument, as its officer and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the

contents of the same, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of
said limited liability company.

- Given under my hand and seal this C;Qg_%__\ day of JOJ_\M , 2007.

vooA o . :

1.,,.‘ ?1 > ; 1 .

. o n . .

_r \ -'«!. e i. "' 'R - ;

‘I-_1_ ] . r**. : .

L] [ - . 4
e, S . '
- i '

UBLIC

My Commission Expires:

S ko

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[, THE UNDERSIGNED a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that

‘2-0_@‘\ @-__MO _who 1s the PV corvdenk ~of

CDX Sequoya, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and whose name as such is signed to the foregoing
instrument, as its officer and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the

contents of the same, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of
said limited liability company.

Given under my hand and seal this 495% day of JOX\ULOJW\ , 2007.

My Commission Expires:

58l




EXHIBIT “A”

Township 21 South Range 3 West, Shelby County, AL

Section 32: The Northwest Quarter ( NW/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4), being 40 acres more or less.

Segco Net
Acres

Total acres in Corrected and Restated Coalbed Methane Gas Lease 39,175.45 27,760.57

Total acres included in AMENDMENT TO CORRECTED 622.00 311.00

AND RESTATED COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE

Total acres included in SECOND AMENDMENT TO CORRECTED AND 50.0 50.0
RESTATED COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE

Total acres included in, THIRD AMENDMENT TO CORRECTED AND 13.52
RESTATED COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE

13.52

Total acres included in this, FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CORRECTED AND 40.00
RESTATED COALBED METHANE GAS LEASE

40.00

TOTAL AMENDED LEASE ACREAGE 39,900.97 28,175.09

Bibb County Net Acres 14,263.35
Shelby County Net Acres 13,911.74

L




